MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION December 3, 1980 to June 19, 1981

AND AT THE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION August 3, 1981

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

K.J. Printing Co. Augusta, Maine 1981

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED AT THE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

of the

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE

1981

CHAPTER 71

S. P. 517 — L. D. 1439

AN ACT Making Appropriations from the General Fund for Operations of the Seed Potato Board.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1981-82

1982-83

AGRICULTURE, FOOD AND RURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Bureau of Agricultural Production

All Other

\$ 75,000

\$ 75,000

It is the legislative intent that the funds appropriated shall be transferred to the Seed Potato Board to help in defraying the cost of capital improvements.

Effective September 18, 1981

CHAPTER 72

H. P. 997 — L. D. 1196

AN ACT to Appropriate Funds to Upgrade Facilities of the Maine Center for the Blind.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Appropriation; Maine Center for the Blind. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1981-82

MAINE CENTER FOR THE BLIND

All Other

\$30,000